

**Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.**  
3640 Nicholson Rd.  
Fowlerville, MI | (517) 521-4508

**TLS Construction**  
714 E. Grand River, Ste 4  
Howell, MI | (517) 225-5071

**Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.**  
1957 Crooks Road, Ste. A  
Troy, MI | (248) 244-3300

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Mobilization, Max (5%)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2. Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,200	Ft	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$9.90	\$21,780.00	\$9.90	\$21,780.00
3. Pavt, Rem	150	Syd	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$9.90	\$1,485.00	\$9.90	\$1,485.00
4. Sidewalk, Rem	84	Syd	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$6.85	\$575.40
5. Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3, Special	750	Cyd	\$39.00	\$29,250.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00
6. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	45	Ea	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00
7. Aggregate Base, Conditioning, Special	81	Sta	\$200.00	\$16,180.00	\$250.00	\$20,225.00	\$250.00	\$20,225.00
8. <i>Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 21AA, Special</i>	<i>1,000</i>	Syd	<i>\$15.00</i>	<i>\$15,000.00</i>	<i>\$15.00</i>	<i>\$15,000.00</i>	<i>\$12.85</i>	<i>\$12,850.00</i>
8.a <i>Aggregate Base, 21AA, Special</i>	<i>350</i>	Ton	<i>\$35.00</i>	<i>\$12,250.00</i>	<i>\$42.00</i>	<i>\$14,700.00</i>	<i>\$36.00</i>	<i>\$12,600.00</i>
9. Maintenance Gravel	1,000	Ton	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
10. Geogrid, Special	2,000	Syd	\$4.25	\$8,500.00	\$7.50	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00
11. Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, Special	900	Ft	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.40	\$9,360.00
12. Dr Structure Tap, 6 inch	90	Ft	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00
13. Structure, Rebuild, Special	45	Ft	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$760.00	\$34,200.00	\$725.00	\$32,625.00
14. Structure, Rebuild, Add'l Depth, Special	25	Ft	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00
15. Cold Milling HMA Surface	24,330	Syd	\$2.40	\$58,392.00	\$2.00	\$48,660.00	\$2.15	\$52,309.50
16. HMA, 5E1, 1.5 inch	24,330	Syd	\$6.52	\$158,631.60	\$6.65	\$161,794.50	\$7.20	\$175,176.00
17. HME, 4E1, 2.5 inch	24,330	Syd	\$9.88	\$240,380.40	\$9.15	\$222,619.50	\$10.35	\$251,815.50
18. Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	150	Syd	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$49.00	\$7,350.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
19. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Special	2,160	Ft	\$20.00	\$43,200.00	\$23.25	\$50,220.00	\$25.00	\$54,000.00
20. Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
21. Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Special	700	Sft	\$11.00	\$7,700.00	\$7.25	\$5,075.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
22. Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	578	Ft	\$4.40	\$2,543.20	\$4.40	\$2,543.20	\$4.40	\$2,543.20
23. Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	103	Ft	\$6.60	\$679.80	\$6.60	\$679.80	\$6.60	\$679.80
24. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity Double Sided, Furn	8	Ea	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$117.80	\$942.40	\$75.00	\$600.00
25. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity Double Sided, Oper	8	Ea	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$6.20	\$49.60	\$0.01	\$0.08
26. Pedestrian Type II Barricade	4	Ea	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$93.00	\$372.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
27. Minor Traf Devices	1	Lsum	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
28. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100	Ea	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$21.08	\$2,108.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
29. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	100	Ea	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.24	\$124.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
30. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	500	Sft	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.45	\$1,725.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
31. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	500	Sft	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$0.05	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
32. Traffic Regulator Control	1	Lsum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
33. Dust Palliative, Applied	10	Ton	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
34. Turf Establishment, Special	1,200	Syd	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.65	\$6,780.00	\$6.76	\$8,112.00
35. Color Audio Video Route Survey, Special	1	Lsum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
36. Sprinkler Line, Special	1,000	Ft	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$5.25	\$5,250.00
37. Sprinkler Head, Relocate, Special	25	Ea	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$47.00	\$1,175.00	\$63.00	\$1,575.00
38. Sprinkler Head, Replace, Special	25	Ea	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$57.00	\$1,425.00	\$68.00	\$1,700.00

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT**

**\$722,230.00**

**\$771,930.00**

**\$832,292.48**

ENGINEER: Andrew Malczewski  
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
555 Hulet Drive  
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Florence Cement Company (4th bidder) - \$843,090.00  
Cadillac Asphalt (5th bidder) - \$843,522.20  
Pro-Line (6th bidder) - \$896,773.44  
Nagle Paving Co. (7th bidder) - \$958,682.58  
T&M Asphalt Paving (8th bidder) - \$972,867.71

